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Iowa High School CC Championship 4a Girls

Lakeside Golf Course - Ft Dodge, IA

Nov. 2, 2019

40, clouds, 10mph wind
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

Click here for data on boys

                                 Last updated Nov. 2, 2019 11:30 AM 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Johnston                 56    3    6    7   18   22   63   73  18:55.8  0:53.2 
  2 Dubuque Senior           88    1    5   13   34   35   56   59  19:05.1  1:39.6 
  3 Linn-Mar, Marion        119    2    9   10   31   67   70   91  19:13.0  2:07.6 
  4 Waukee                  138   11   15   20   21   71   80   81  19:24.9  1:32.1 
  5 Southeast Polk          144   17   19   25   41   42   50   83  19:32.9  0:38.7 
  6 Valley, West Des Moin   200   12   26   29   65   68   82       19:49.8  1:25.8 
  7 Dubuque, Hempstead      202    8   27   30   45   92   94   95  19:57.7  2:57.1 
  8 Prairie, Cedar Rapids   218   14   38   48   54   64   66   78  19:54.6  1:17.3 
  9 Iowa City, City         223   16   32   39   62   74   86   90  19:55.2  1:24.0 
 10 Dowling Catholic, Wdm   247   23   33   47   60   84   87   88  20:03.9  1:23.8 
 11 Urbandale               248   43   46   49   53   57   61   72  20:05.0  0:18.5 
 12 Epworth, Western Dubu   252   24   37   40   55   96   97  102  20:21.8  2:53.8 
 13 Sioux City, East        279    4   44   58   75   98   99  104  20:22.9  3:51.0 
 14 Bettendorf              304   28   51   69   77   79   85   89  20:17.6  1:00.3 
 15 Indianola               357   36   52   76   93  100  101  103  21:02.5  2:59.0 
 
Incomplete Teams: Ames, Ankeny Centennial, Cedar Falls, Cedar Rapids, Washing 
Davenport, Central, Des Moines, Roosevelt, Iowa City, Liberty, Iowa City, West 
Lewis Central, Marshalltown, North Scott, Eldridge, Ottumwa, Sioux City, North 
 
Individuals 
 
 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 
 
 
1. Johnston 
    3  Bella Heikes, 11         18:31.4   
    6  Aleah Tenpas, 10         18:41.0   
    7  Samantha Strauss, 11     18:48.1   
   18  Clara Toot, 12           19:13.8   
   22  Brooke McKee, 12         19:24.5   
   63  Kaya Young, 12           20:22.3   
   73  Faith Nead, 10           20:29.1   
Total Time = 1:34:38.8     Total Places = 56 
 
2. Dubuque Senior 
    1  Lillian Schmidt, 11      18:07.6   
    5  Claire Edmondson, 12     18:39.7   
   13  Izzy Gorton, 11          19:04.2   
   34  Kate Miron, 12           19:46.6   
   35  Grace Ries, 12           19:47.1   
   56  Josie Stackis, 12        20:13.0   
   59  Lucy Tompkins-Garoutte, 1020:17.5   
Total Time = 1:35:25.2     Total Places = 88 
 
3. Linn-Mar, Marion 
    2  Micah Poellet, 11        18:18.9   
    9  Jordyn Beck, 9           18:48.6   
   10  Chloe Skidmore, 11       18:48.7   
   31  Lilly Geelan, 11         19:42.1   
   67  Dimia Burrell, 12        20:26.5   
   70  Sarah Murphy, 11         20:28.4   
   91  Jamison Feldman, 12      21:41.3   
Total Time = 1:36:04.8     Total Places = 119 
 
4. Waukee 
   11  Peyton Kelderman, 11     18:56.6   
   15  Sydney Schaffer, 12      19:06.5   
   20  Molly Bannister, 10      19:15.7   
   21  Isabelle Schaffer, 12    19:16.7   
   71  Emma Shepard, 12         20:28.6   
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   80  Jessica Caraway, 12      20:42.7   
   81  Maddie Judas, 10         20:42.8   
Total Time = 1:37:04.1     Total Places = 138 
 
5. Southeast Polk 
   17  Grace Larkins, 11        19:13.4   
   19  Mattison Plummer, 11     19:14.6   
   25  Magda McGowan, 11        19:33.8   
   41  Jenna Francois, 9        19:50.3   
   42  Tarryn Hill, 12          19:52.1   
   50  Jacie Mitchell, 9        20:06.6   
   83  Natalie Clement, 12      20:48.3   
Total Time = 1:37:44.2     Total Places = 144 
 
6. Valley, West Des Moin 
   12  Lauren Schulze, 11       19:01.9   
   26  Kamryn Ensley, 10        19:35.0   
   29  Madeline Hollander, 10   19:39.4   
   65  Emily Bright, 10         20:24.8   
   68  Amanda Overton, 9        20:27.7   
   82  Teghan Booth, 11         20:47.7   
Total Time = 1:39:08.8     Total Places = 200 
 
7. Dubuque, Hempstead 
    8  Hannah Brown, 12         18:48.5   
   27  Emma Holesinger, 12      19:35.9   
   30  Kaylee Leicht, 12        19:41.1   
   45  Brooke O'Brien, 9        19:57.3   
   92  Jaime Weidemann, 11      21:45.6   
   94  Emily Richter, 11        22:04.6   
   95  Audrey Franklin, 11      22:14.6   
Total Time = 1:39:48.4     Total Places = 202 
 
8. Prairie, Cedar Rapids 
   14  Gabby Cortez, 10         19:05.8   
   38  Laurdyn Meyer, 11        19:48.5   
   48  Carli Reittinger, 12     20:04.2   
   54  Kendall White, 11        20:11.2   
   64  Grace Long, 10           20:23.0   
   66  Alyza Koppes, 10         20:25.1   
   78  Lily Johannes, 10        20:37.6   
Total Time = 1:39:32.7     Total Places = 218 
 
9. Iowa City, City 
   16  Rowan Boulter, 10        19:08.3   
   32  Iris Wedemeyer, 9        19:43.7   
   39  Lilly Reynolds, 11       19:49.5   
   62  Erin Anderson, 9         20:22.1   
   74  Mary Bounds, 12          20:32.3   
   86  Lucy Corbin, 10          20:57.9   
   90  Esti Brady, 12           21:22.9   
Total Time = 1:39:35.9     Total Places = 223 
 
10. Dowling Catholic, Wdm 
   23  Annie Flood, 12          19:24.5   
   33  Lauryn Frerichs, 9       19:46.3   
   47  Megan Szalay, 12         20:01.8   
   60  Maddy Hall, 10           20:18.4   
   84  Megan Wainwright, 10     20:48.3   
   87  Kate Easter, 10          20:59.7   
   88  Katelyn Reichart, 12     21:14.9   
Total Time = 1:40:19.3     Total Places = 247 
 
11. Urbandale 
   43  Brie Ruch, 11            19:54.8   
   46  Ally Redenius, 12        20:01.6   
   49  Erin Van Quathem, 10     20:05.9   
   53  Sydney Dial, 10          20:09.0   
   57  Macy Gaskill, 11         20:13.3   
   61  Jaden Scharingson, 10    20:18.7   
   72  Crystal Ruden, 10        20:28.7   
Total Time = 1:40:24.6     Total Places = 248 
 
12. Epworth, Western Dubu 
   24  Lauren Klein, 11         19:32.8   
   37  Audrey Biermann, 10      19:47.6   
   40  Elly Burds, 11           19:49.6   
   55  Lilly Boge, 10           20:12.4   
   96  Maci Simon, 11           22:26.6   
   97  Mary Schlueter, 11       22:28.8   
  102  Caylee Hermsen, 12       22:51.0   
Total Time = 1:41:49.0     Total Places = 252 
 
13. Sioux City, East 
    4  Kaia Downs, 10           18:38.8   
   44  Karlee Philips, 12       19:56.4   
   58  Katie Lammers, 11        20:14.9   
   75  Sydney Helt, 10          20:34.3   
   98  Mariah Morrow, 9         22:29.8   
   99  Karlie Stoos, 11         22:41.1   
  104  Lydia Heald, 11          23:28.2   
Total Time = 1:41:54.2     Total Places = 279 
 
14. Bettendorf 
   28  Hannah Beintema, 10      19:38.1   
   51  Sammy Foht, 11           20:06.8   
   69  Sarah Schmidt, 11        20:28.1   
   77  Sarah DeFauw, 10         20:36.3   
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,
   79  Ella Schmit, 10          20:38.3   
   85  Luken Bytnar, 12         20:49.8   
   89  Madison Temple, 12       21:18.9   
Total Time = 1:41:27.6     Total Places = 304 
 
15. Indianola 
   36  Joey Werling, 10         19:47.3   
   52  Ashley Rockhold, 12      20:07.4   
   76  Bailey Blake, 12         20:36.2   
   93  Katie O'Neil, 9          21:55.2   
  100  Rachel Engelhardt, 11    22:46.2   
  101  Hailey Seifrig, 11       22:48.9   
  103  Kiera Fonseca, 10        23:27.8   
Total Time = 1:45:12.3     Total Places = 357 
Top

 
    1        Camille Jackson, 12      17:23.9    Ames                  
    2        Ashlyn Keeney, 10        17:44.1    Iowa City, Liberty    
    3     1  Lillian Schmidt, 11      18:07.6    Dubuque Senior        
    4     2  Micah Poellet, 11        18:18.9    Linn-Mar, Marion      
    5     3  Bella Heikes, 11         18:31.4    Johnston              
    6     4  Kaia Downs, 10           18:38.8    Sioux City, East      
    7     5  Claire Edmondson, 12     18:39.7    Dubuque Senior        
    8     6  Aleah Tenpas, 10         18:41.0    Johnston              
    9        Alli Bookin-Nosbisch, 12 18:46.2    Ottumwa               
   10     7  Samantha Strauss, 11     18:48.1    Johnston              
   11     8  Hannah Brown, 12         18:48.5    Dubuque, Hempstead    
   12     9  Jordyn Beck, 9           18:48.6    Linn-Mar, Marion      
   13    10  Chloe Skidmore, 11       18:48.7    Linn-Mar, Marion      
   14        Phoebe Hermanson, 10     18:50.2    Marshalltown          
   15        McKenzie Logan, 11       18:53.5    Iowa City, Liberty    
   16    11  Peyton Kelderman, 11     18:56.6    Waukee                
   17    12  Lauren Schulze, 11       19:01.9    Valley, West Des Moin  
   18    13  Izzy Gorton, 11          19:04.2    Dubuque Senior        
   19    14  Gabby Cortez, 10         19:05.8    Prairie, Cedar Rapids  
   20    15  Sydney Schaffer, 12      19:06.5    Waukee                
   21    16  Rowan Boulter, 10        19:08.3    Iowa City, City       
   22    17  Grace Larkins, 11        19:13.4    Southeast Polk        
   23    18  Clara Toot, 12           19:13.8    Johnston              
   24    19  Mattison Plummer, 11     19:14.6    Southeast Polk        
   25        Mary Cline, 11           19:14.9    Cedar Rapids, Washing  
   26    20  Molly Bannister, 10      19:15.7    Waukee                
   27    21  Isabelle Schaffer, 12    19:16.7    Waukee                
   28        Arianna Jackson, 9       19:21.8    Des Moines, Roosevelt  
   29        Mackenzie Michael, 12    19:24.0    Cedar Falls           
   30    22  Brooke McKee, 12         19:24.5    Johnston              
   31    23  Annie Flood, 12          19:24.5    Dowling Catholic, Wdm  
   32        Kathryn Vortherms, 11    19:28.9    Ankeny Centennial     
   33    24  Lauren Klein, 11         19:32.8    Epworth, Western Dubu  
   34    25  Magda McGowan, 11        19:33.8    Southeast Polk        
   35    26  Kamryn Ensley, 10        19:35.0    Valley, West Des Moin  
   36    27  Emma Holesinger, 12      19:35.9    Dubuque, Hempstead    
   37    28  Hannah Beintema, 10      19:38.1    Bettendorf            
   38    29  Madeline Hollander, 10   19:39.4    Valley, West Des Moin  
   39    30  Kaylee Leicht, 12        19:41.1    Dubuque, Hempstead    
   40        Maddy Negley, 11         19:41.7    Iowa City, West       
   41    31  Lilly Geelan, 11         19:42.1    Linn-Mar, Marion      
   42    32  Iris Wedemeyer, 9        19:43.7    Iowa City, City       
   43        Carollin Mellin, 12      19:46.1    Ottumwa               
   44    33  Lauryn Frerichs, 9       19:46.3    Dowling Catholic, Wdm  
   45        Camden Zirker, 10        19:46.5    Iowa City, West       
   46    34  Kate Miron, 12           19:46.6    Dubuque Senior        
   47        Annie Schwartz, 9        19:47.1    Iowa City, West       
   48    35  Grace Ries, 12           19:47.1    Dubuque Senior        
   49    36  Joey Werling, 10         19:47.3    Indianola             
   50    37  Audrey Biermann, 10      19:47.6    Epworth, Western Dubu  
   51    38  Laurdyn Meyer, 11        19:48.5    Prairie, Cedar Rapids  
   52    39  Lilly Reynolds, 11       19:49.5    Iowa City, City       
   53    40  Elly Burds, 11           19:49.6    Epworth, Western Dubu  
   54    41  Jenna Francois, 9        19:50.3    Southeast Polk        
   55    42  Tarryn Hill, 12          19:52.1    Southeast Polk        
   56    43  Brie Ruch, 11            19:54.8    Urbandale             
   57    44  Karlee Philips, 12       19:56.4    Sioux City, East      
   58        Abi Hahn, 9              19:56.6    Des Moines, Roosevelt  
   59    45  Brooke O'Brien, 9        19:57.3    Dubuque, Hempstead    
   60        Camille Max, 11          19:59.9    Iowa City, Liberty    
   61    46  Ally Redenius, 12        20:01.6    Urbandale             
   62    47  Megan Szalay, 12         20:01.8    Dowling Catholic, Wdm  
   63    48  Carli Reittinger, 12     20:04.2    Prairie, Cedar Rapids  
   64        Lillian Garay, 11        20:04.4    Sioux City, North     
   65    49  Erin Van Quathem, 10     20:05.9    Urbandale             
   66    50  Jacie Mitchell, 9        20:06.6    Southeast Polk        
   67    51  Sammy Foht, 11           20:06.8    Bettendorf            
   68    52  Ashley Rockhold, 12      20:07.4    Indianola             
   69    53  Sydney Dial, 10          20:09.0    Urbandale             
   70    54  Kendall White, 11        20:11.2    Prairie, Cedar Rapids  
   71    55  Lilly Boge, 10           20:12.4    Epworth, Western Dubu  
   72    56  Josie Stackis, 12        20:13.0    Dubuque Senior        
   73    57  Macy Gaskill, 11         20:13.3    Urbandale             
   74        Katie Jensen, 11         20:13.6    Ankeny Centennial     
   75    58  Katie Lammers, 11        20:14.9    Sioux City, East      
   76        Elizabeth Jordan, 9      20:15.1    Sioux City, North     
   77    59  Lucy Tompkins-Garoutte, 1020:17.5    Dubuque Senior        
   78    60  Maddy Hall, 10           20:18.4    Dowling Catholic, Wdm  
   79    61  Jaden Scharingson, 10    20:18.7    Urbandale             
   80        Merin Crowder, 9         20:19.8    Davenport, Central    
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   81    62  Erin Anderson, 9         20:22.1    Iowa City, City       
   82    63  Kaya Young, 12           20:22.3    Johnston              
   83    64  Grace Long, 10           20:23.0    Prairie, Cedar Rapids  
   84        Bailey Boddicker, 9      20:23.9    North Scott, Eldridge  
   85    65  Emily Bright, 10         20:24.8    Valley, West Des Moin  
   86    66  Alyza Koppes, 10         20:25.1    Prairie, Cedar Rapids  
   87    67  Dimia Burrell, 12        20:26.5    Linn-Mar, Marion      
   88    68  Amanda Overton, 9        20:27.7    Valley, West Des Moin  
   89    69  Sarah Schmidt, 11        20:28.1    Bettendorf            
   90    70  Sarah Murphy, 11         20:28.4    Linn-Mar, Marion      
   91    71  Emma Shepard, 12         20:28.6    Waukee                
   92    72  Crystal Ruden, 10        20:28.7    Urbandale             
   93    73  Faith Nead, 10           20:29.1    Johnston              
   94    74  Mary Bounds, 12          20:32.3    Iowa City, City       
   95    75  Sydney Helt, 10          20:34.3    Sioux City, East      
   96    76  Bailey Blake, 12         20:36.2    Indianola             
   97    77  Sarah DeFauw, 10         20:36.3    Bettendorf            
   98    78  Lily Johannes, 10        20:37.6    Prairie, Cedar Rapids  
   99    79  Ella Schmit, 10          20:38.3    Bettendorf            
  100    80  Jessica Caraway, 12      20:42.7    Waukee                
  101    81  Maddie Judas, 10         20:42.8    Waukee                
  102    82  Teghan Booth, 11         20:47.7    Valley, West Des Moin  
  103    83  Natalie Clement, 12      20:48.3    Southeast Polk        
  104    84  Megan Wainwright, 10     20:48.3    Dowling Catholic, Wdm  
  105    85  Luken Bytnar, 12         20:49.8    Bettendorf            
  106        Abbi Lafrenz, 12         20:50.5    North Scott, Eldridge  
  107    86  Lucy Corbin, 10          20:57.9    Iowa City, City       
  108    87  Kate Easter, 10          20:59.7    Dowling Catholic, Wdm  
  109        Haley Bach, 11           21:06.3    Lewis Central         
  110    88  Katelyn Reichart, 12     21:14.9    Dowling Catholic, Wdm  
  111    89  Madison Temple, 12       21:18.9    Bettendorf            
  112    90  Esti Brady, 12           21:22.9    Iowa City, City       
  113    91  Jamison Feldman, 12      21:41.3    Linn-Mar, Marion      
  114    92  Jaime Weidemann, 11      21:45.6    Dubuque, Hempstead    
  115    93  Katie O'Neil, 9          21:55.2    Indianola             
  116    94  Emily Richter, 11        22:04.6    Dubuque, Hempstead    
  117    95  Audrey Franklin, 11      22:14.6    Dubuque, Hempstead    
  118    96  Maci Simon, 11           22:26.6    Epworth, Western Dubu  
  119    97  Mary Schlueter, 11       22:28.8    Epworth, Western Dubu  
  120    98  Mariah Morrow, 9         22:29.8    Sioux City, East      
  121    99  Karlie Stoos, 11         22:41.1    Sioux City, East      
  122   100  Rachel Engelhardt, 11    22:46.2    Indianola             
  123   101  Hailey Seifrig, 11       22:48.9    Indianola             
  124   102  Caylee Hermsen, 12       22:51.0    Epworth, Western Dubu  
  125   103  Kiera Fonseca, 10        23:27.8    Indianola             
  126   104  Lydia Heald, 11          23:28.2    Sioux City, East      
 

Click here for data on boys
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